

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10296/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2024 in WP No.2215/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KAMLESH DHAKAL THAKHNE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11751/2025 (IX)

[Only SLP(C) No. 11751/2025 is mentioned today]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 20-05-2025 This petition is mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Upon mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with all other connected matters on
23.05.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)