

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7288/2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH DHAKAL THAKHNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 49101/2026 in C.A. No. 7353/2025)

Date : 20-02-2026 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 49101/2026 in C.A. No. 7353/2025

List on 07.08.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KOMAL)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)