

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 7288/2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH DHAKAL THAKHNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only Civil Appeal No. 4302 and 4303 of 2026 are listed under this item)

WITH

C.A. No. 4303/2026 (III)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
120841/2026IA No. 120841/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

C.A. No. 4302/2026 (III)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
120830/2026IA No. 120830/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

Date : 28-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 4303 and 4302/2026

In both the matters numbered above, delay in filing spare

copies is condoned.

Issue NLPA immediately.

List again on 21.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

**GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar**

AP